

E- mail: <a href="mailto:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in">kerala.gov.in</a> Telephone: 0497-2700482

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR.

NO. C III(2) 1830/2016

Kannur, 05.06.2017

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur Ranked List for the post LD Typist in Various Departments (Cat. No. 388/2014) Erratum Notification issued reg.
- Ref:- (1) Rank List No. 531/16/DOC dated 31.08.2016.
  - (2) Letter No. DRI(2)8155/15/GW/D3 dated 07-04-2017 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission.

. . . .

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are made in the Ranked List No. 531/16/DOC brought into force with effect from 31.08.2016 for selection to the post of LD Typist on  $\mathfrak{T}$ . 9940 - 16580/- in Various Departments in Kannur District.

- I) The Rank position of Sri. Sibi P J (Reg. No. 122287) included in the Main List of the Ranked List with Rank No. 103 is reassigned as Rank Number 43 A with Weightage Mark for Ex-Serviceman. The entries made against Rank Number 103 is deleted.
- II) The Rank position of Sri. Santhosh Kumar C (Reg. No. 122814) included in the Main List of the Ranked List with Rank Number 181 is reassigned as Rank Number 85 A with Weightage Mark for Ex-Serviceman. The entries made against Rank Number 181 is deleted.

The changes in the Ranked List are as follows.

Rank No.	Register No.	Name of Candidate	Marks			Date of Birth	Commu- nity		
			Test	Wtg.	Total				
43	121963	SHIBINA M	61.00	-	61.00	22/03/1987	THIYYA	-	
43 A	122287	SIBI P J	50.67	10	60.67	27/04/1968	-	EX- SERVI CE	
44	121517	SIKHA C	60.67	-	60.67	09/01/1981	THIYYA	-	
103	Deleted								

85	122595	SANTHOSH KUMAR P	49.00	6.00	55.00	14/06/1968	THIYYA	EX- SERVI CE	
85 A	122814	SANTHOSH KUMAR C	45.00	10	55.00	08/04/1971	-	EX- SERVI CE	
86	121736	SHEEBA P P	55.00	-	55.00	16/12/1975	V/VISWA KAR MALA		
181	Deleted								

The Ranked List No. 531/16/DOC finalised on 31/08/2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

K RAJAN
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

R-CSS/